RTI MATTER/Speed Post

File No. K-12020(6)/13/2021-UPA-11-UD (EFS-9113405)

Government of India
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs
PM SV ANidhi-B Section.

Fedkik

To
Shri Venkatesh Nayak,
55 A, 3" floor, Siddhart Chambers-1 Kalu Sarai,
New Delhi -110016

Subject: RT1 Request received from Shri Venkatesh Nayak —reg

Sir,

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: - 10" June, 2022

Please refer to your RTI application registration no. MOURB/R/E/22/01072 dated 13.05.2022 received on
19.05.2022 seeking information in respect of PMSVANidhi scheme. The point-wise reply is as under:

S. NO.

Information sought

Reply

The State and Union Territory-wise (UT) no. of men, women and transgender street
vendors who have applied for loans under the said scheme in every financial year since
its inception, till date

Ministry is implementing Pradhan
Mantri Street Vendors™ Atma Nirbhar Nidhi
Scheme (PM SVANidhi) since June 01,

The State and UT-wise no. of men, women and transgender street vendors who were
disbursed loans in every financial year since the inception of the said scheme, till date

2020 with the objective to facilitate]
collateral free working capital loan to the

'The State and UT-wise no. of street vendors belonging to SC, ST, OBC, General and

ithe inception of the said scheme, till date

street vendors across the country whose

PwD (Divyangjan) categories who have applied for loans in every financial year sincelpysinesses had been adverselv affected due

to lockdown. The scheme is aimed at

PwD (Divyangjan) categories to whom loans were disbursed in every financial year
since the inception of the said scheme, till date

'The State and UT-wise no. of street vendors belonging to SC, ST.OBC, General andlassisting the Street Vendors irrespective of

their gender or Social status. The only
requirement is that they should have been

The State and UT-wise no. of street vendors belonging to minorities category who
have applied for loans in every financial year since the inception of the said scheme till
date. Please provide minority community-wise break up

engaged in street vending as on March 24,
2020.

The State and UT-wise no. of street vendors belonging to minorities category who

|scheme till date. Please provide minority community-wise break up

So it is for the street vendor to mention

have been disbursed loans in every financial year since the inception of the saidlabout their social status. The reply to the

information sought in (a) to (j) is placed at

IThe State and UT-wise no. of beneficiaries of the said scheme who have repaid in full
ithe loans availed in every financial year since its Inception

Annexure.

The State and UT-wise no. of beneficiaries of the said scheme who have defaulted on
the repayment of loans they availed in every financial year since its inception

The total amount of interest on loans disbursed under the said scheme earned by each
lending agency in every financial year since its inception, and

The State and UT-wise amount of interest subsidy deposited in the bank accounts of
the beneficiaries of the scheme as per the applicable guidelines

2 If vou are aggrieved with the reply. you may file an Appeal within 30 days

of the receipt of this letter to the

Appellate Authority @ Shri Yogender Singh, Director (PMS) & Appellate Authoriry, Ministry of Housing and Urban
Affairs, Room No 235-C, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-1100IL. Tel:- (011) 23061979

Encl:- Annexure

Yours faithtully.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO

Tel No: - (011) 23061530

Copy to:-Nodal Officer. P1. Cell. Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs. Nirman Bhawan. New Delhi.



Annexure:-

Reply to Q. a)The State and Union Territory-wise (UT) no. of men, women and transgender street vendors
who have applied for loans under the said scheme in every financial year since its inception, till date:

1st LOAN APPLICATION RECEIVED

STATE / UTs 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

FEMALE| MALE [OTHER|FEMALE| MALE [OTHER | FEMALE [MALE| OTHER
A& N ISLANDS 180 252 0 34 48 0 I 0 0
;:EE'&“H 93330 57,059 24| 62,093 15,684 10 3711 64 0
I?EE[TESC[:{AL 2,696 808 0 799| 286 z 740 37 0
ASSAM 12,610 17,583 3| 32,899 34,531 9 ss8| 467 0
BIHAR 17.934] 52,081 o 9403 15,540 0 261 630 0
CHANDIGARH 420 2,648 0 359 1,646 3 a9 197 0
CHHATTISGARH| 33,049 35,740 6 5852 6230 0 435 603 0
D&D& DNH 720 1284 0 38 127 0 > 3 0
DELHI 10,743 37,842 | 6,153 16,404 0 1.766] 5.360 0
GOA 611 630 0 1200 139 0 3 0
GUJARAT 64,062 86,934 | 72,363(1,02.960 | 1309 1,768 0
HARYANA 3,167 28336 ol 2754 17,138 0 il 705 0
?&'I’;E:HAL 634 2,625 0 08| 447 0 o 12 0
if\“;;:';;]"RND 506 14,158] 0 148] 2,851 0 s 230 0
JHARKHAND 9499 24,792 | 6309 7,123 2 440 382 0
KARNATAKA 91,479 90,610 13 20,748] 17,239 5 879 893 0
[KERALA 1640  7.820 0 aa1| 1221 0 sif 149 0
LADAKH 187 87 0 10 3 0 | 2 0
r[fADDHE‘;:{ 1.25,041] 2.96.066 s| 78,317]1,31,775 2 2.478] 4,155 |
[MAHARASHTRA [ 1,08381] 170915 8 24457 27339 1 1,465 1.462 0
IMANIPUR 13,5200 1,049 of 2010 88 0 5 2 0
IMEGHALAYA 246 108 0 322 76 0 68| 14 0
[MIZORAM 495 37 0 42 3 0 4 0 0
NAGALAND 1,575 247 0 525 46 0 32 I 0
ODISHA 8652 39.494 3| 2,058 6,063 7 266| 628 0
PUDUCHERRY 623 820 0 49 36 0 1 I 0
PUNJAB 20348 48916 | 6517 13,330 0 497 868 I
RAJASTHAN 23444 83,154 | 5,531 15.470 0 sif 141 0
SIKKIM 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAMIL NADU 1,40,606] 90,915 as| 78,354 30,384 31 1227 533 10
TELANGANA 2,59.824 134,845 49 5206 4.035 0 a8 322
TRIPURA 334 3,341 0 1s3] 560 0 | a4
EIIISESH 2,10,884 4.73.916 s| s1.586] 88.678 ol 16566 28.450 I
UTTARAKHAND | 1.764] 12253 0 573 1,957 0 131 221
WEST BENGAL 2113 10,039 1| s.04d] 13,053 0 134 226
GRAND TOTAL |[12,61,33718.27,407 168 4381377572510 72 29,709] 48,573 13




2nd LOAN APPLICATION RECEIVED

STATE / UTs 2021-2022 2022-2023
FEMALE MALE OTHER FEMALE MALE OTHER

A & N ISLANDS 53 74 0 54 66 0
ANDHRA PRADESH 21,220 10,280 4 13,889 7,707 |
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 445 108 0 380 118 0
ASSAM 1,526 2,166 I 689 1,106 |
BIHAR 648 2,151 0 737 3,287 0
CHANDIGARH 40 296 0 117 675 0
CHHATTISGARH 2,328 2,751 0 2,049 3,152 |
D&D & DNH 9 37 0 82 188 0
DELHI 340 1,170) 0 1,798 7,396 0
GOA 131 130 0 133 135 0
GUJARAT 9,433 14,977 0 5,399 10,268 0
HARYANA 468 3,671 0 356 3,869 0
[HIMACHAL PRADESH 206, 633 0 109) 523 0
JAMMU AND KASHMIR 60 1,651 0 29 1,240 0
JHARKHAND 787, 2,439 0 622 2,298 0
KARNATAKA 8.302 10,394 3 9,093 10,166 3
KERALA 584 2,194 0 264 1,238 0
LADAKH 65 24 0 55 17 0
[MADHYA PRADESH 17.499 46,304 0 9,868 28,723 1
MAHARASHTRA 8,588 15,567 | 7,191 15,199 |
MANIPUR 149 2 0 533 29 0
MEGHALAYA 32 15 0 12 4 0
MIZORAM 121 7 0 103 10| 0
NAGALAND 209 25 0 211 35 0
ODISHA 750] 3,409 0 884 5,380 0
PUDUCHERRY 140 152 0 90 138] 0
PUNJAB 441 1,437 0 982 4,485 0
RAJASTHAN 191 858 0 1,967 9,754 0
TAMIL NADU 4,179 2,982 0 13.514 10,188 10
TELANGANA 64,541 26,941 10 25,559 14,527 |
TRIPURA 32 363 0 11 203 0
UTTAR PRADESH 9,076 28,287 16,823 55,854 |
UTTARAKHAND 149 893 0 152 1,456
WEST BENGAL 14 64 0 93 421
GRAND TOTAL 1,52,756 1,82,452 19) 1,13,84 1,99,855| 20|




Reply to Q. b)The State and Union Territory-wise (UT) no. of men, women and transgender street vendors
who were disbursed loan in every financial year since its inception, till date:

1st LOAN DISBURSED

STATE / UTs 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

FEMALE| MALE |OTHER|FEMALE | MALE [OTHER|FEMALE|MALE|[OTHER
A & N ISLANDS 164 223 0 36, 50 0 0 0 0
;;E'Jgé‘l_[ 70.816] 41,905 14| 54201 15.405 9 1371 48 0
e 1,225 363 0 683 212 0 48| 29 0
ASSAM 5,504 8,653 I 18,694 20,827 6 836 876 0
BIHAR 6,611 22,250 0 5482 12,566 0 100] 189 0
CHANDIGARH 284 1,767 0 231 1,149 0 21 56, 0
CHHATTISGARH 18,846( 21,448 3 2,741] 3,490 I 146 197 0
D&D & DNH 327 701 0 61 152 0 9 9 0
DELHI 6,991 24,179 0 2,587  7.547 0 1260 355 0
GOA 492 525 0 103 107 0 | 0
GUJARAT 42,002| 60,354 0 39.430| 54,528 I 1.296| 1.879 0
HARYANA 1,712] 15,230 0 1,049 7,864 0 63| 388 0
Sl 558 2,207 0 1] 460 0 a2 ¢
i’:“:ﬂ# I‘;N B 408 11,100 0 108 2,362 0 3 131 4
JHARKHAND 5527 16,505 1 2.869] 3,699 I 1411 128 0
KARNATAKA 51,780 56,200 9 17,159 14,968 2 395 387 0
KERALA 1,405 6,645 0 329 968 0 25 69 0
LADAKH 173 74 0 9 5 0 2 I 0
rRAADnHE‘ég 91,655 2.22.269 2| 56221 98240 1| 1,648 2,402 |
MAHARASHTRA 56,986| 92,152 4 20,221 27,056 I 595 700, 0
MANIPUR 5717 377 0 2,249 139 0 14 I 0
MEGHALAYA 173 80| 0 273 72 0 42 9 0
MIZORAM 409 33 0 36 2 0 4 0 0
NAGALAND 1,041 161 0 250 21 0 0 0 0
ODISHA 4,674 22,814 | 1,400 5,548 I 55 166 0
PUDUCHERRY 497 633 0 60 56 0 0 0 0
PUNJAB 6,343 20,322 0 3125 9,209 0 131 251 |
[RAJASTHAN 10,564] 39,764 0 4,070] 12,499 0 15 36 0
SIKKIM 0 0 0 0 I 0 0 0 0
TAMIL NADU 51,1100 36,583 18] 49,737 23,502 21 1,020, 396 10
TELANGANA 2,04,878 1,05,529 35 21,251 12,299 6 256] 133 0
TRIPURA 213 2,388 0 74 323 0 2 21 0
UTTAR PRADESH | 1,68,387 3.95,546 3 82,159[1,39.926 15,518| 26,926 0
UTTARAKHAND 1,100 8,007 0 254 1,067 0 1 46 0
WEST BENGAL 367, 2.013 0 2357 8,572 0 40 50) 0
GRAND TOTAL 8,18,939| 12,39,000 91| 3,89,610| 4,84,891 52| 22,704 35,900| 12




. | 2nd LOAN DISBURSED
STATE / UTs 2021-2022 2022-2023
FEMALE MALE OTHER FEMALE MALE OTHER

A & N ISLANDS 27 26 0 3 5 0
ANDHRA PRADESH 7,358 3,258 3 3,686 1,323 0
31]::\}%;:“]1“ 135 24 0 65 34 0
ASSAM 769 1,155 I 223 245 0
BIHAR 155 619 0 69 230 0
CHANDIGARH 20 156 0 19 91 0
CHHATTISGARH 1,220, 1,467 0 232 273 0
D&D & DNH 4 1 0 2 15 0
DELHI 120 375 0 80 283 0
GOA 75 88 0 7 7 0
GUJARAT 6,326 10,046 0 1,030 1,475 0
HARYANA 210] 1,790 0 53 470 0
HIMACHAL PRADESH 141 413 0 9 52 0
JHARKHAND 333 1,132 0 110 275 0
KARNATAKA 4815 6,165 3 976 1,160 2
KERALA 392 1,483 0 31 113 0
LADAKH 38 19 0 43 3 0
MADHYA PRADESH 11,669 30,624 0 1,728 3,790 0
MAHARASHTRA 3,976 7,524 I 1,175 1,722 0
MANIPUR ' 101 2 0 16, I 0
MEGHALAYA 21 8 0 16 2 0
MIZORAM 90) 4 0 4 0 0
NAGALAND 144 19 0 25 0 0
ODISHA 226, 1,187 0 94 389 0
PUDUCHERRY 35 4] 0 2 0 0
PUNJAB 105 433 0 122 423 0
RAJASTHAN 47 209 0 14 34 0
TAMIL NADU 1,523 1,160 0 651 420 0
TELANGANA 35,851 13,967 7 4,688 2,403 I
TRIPURA 16 156 0 0 42 0
UTTAR PRADESH 3,483 9,930 0 7,078 22,944 0
UTTARAKHAND 70 384 0 15 125 0
WEST BENGAL 0 9 0 4 15 0
Grand Total 79,538 94,981 15 22,274 38,607, 3






